

Town of Pierce Planning Meeting Tuesday, January 24th, 2023 7:00 P.M.

The Planning Commission of the Town of Pierce, County of Weld, State of Colorado, met in regular session at the Town Hall Chambers 144 Main, Pierce Colorado at the hour of 7:00 P.M., January 24th, 2023.

The meeting was called to order at 7:01 P.M. by Julie Lukela. Roll call was taken and the following commission members comprising a quorum were in attendance:

Chairperson: Julie Lukela (Temporary)

Commission members:

Others:

Bill Hargreaves Robert Fladung Julie Lukela Heather Rospierski Deputy Town Clerk II

- **1. Approval of Agenda:** Motion made by Fladung to approve agenda. Second by Hargreaves. All "AYES", motion passed.
- **2. Approval of Minutes from November 22nd, 2022:** Motion made by Hargreaves to approve the minutes from November 22^{nd,} 2022. Second by Fladung. All "AYES", motion passed.
- **3. Appointment of Planning Chairman:** Julie Lukela appointed Robert Fladung as the new Chairman.
- 4. Public Comment: None
- **5.** Consider a Patio Cover at 909 5th Street Drew Ryan: Motion made by Fladung to approve the patio cover at 909 5th Street. Second by Hargreaves. All "AYES", motion passed.

Adjournment: 7:08 P.M.

Heather Rospierski
Deputy Town Clerk II
Town of Pierce